MOTION NO. 1211

A MOTION authorizing the County Executive to execute and submit a grant renewal application to the Department of Health, Education and Welfare for funds in the amount of \$890,825 for continuation of the County Comprehensive Plan for prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of alcoholism within King County, through the Central Alcoholism Agency, a division of the Seattle-King County Health Department, A-343

WHEREAS, the federal Uniform Alcoholism and Intoxication Act (PL 91-616), 1971, provides for the award of grants by the Department of Health, Education and Welfare through the National Institute of Mental Health and National Institute of Alcohol, Abuse and Alcoholism, and

5.

WHEREAS, the Central Alcoholism Agency, a division of the Seattle-King County Health Department, has been formed and is currently operating under an eight-year staffing grant from the Department of Health, Education and Welfare, which grant requires an annual renewal application, and

WHEREAS, the County Council recognizes the efficacy of and need for a comprehensive plan for prevention, diagnosis and treatment of alcoholism, through the Central Alcoholism Agency, and

WHEREAS, the County recognizes its obligation to continue its support of this program by providing approximately \$111,353 as a cash match in support of this project,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

- 1. That the King County Executive is hereby authorized to execute and submit an application on behalf of King County, Washington, for a continuation grant from the Department of Health, Education and Welfare in the amount of \$890,825 to aid the County in dealing with alcoholism prevention, diagnosis and treatment.
- 2. That the County Executive is hereby authorized and unrected to file and execute such application and contracts as required by the Department of Health, Education and Welfare.

	The Associated States of the S
1	3. That the Ce
· 2	Seattle-King County
3	proposed grant, Coun
4	4. That the Fe
5	the authorized Corre
6	authorized to furnis
7	as may be required b
8	Welfare.
9	5. That the Co
10	into and execute suc
11	implementation of th
12	6. That the Un
13	Health, Education ar
14	ance with Title VI o
15	PASSED This 62
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	ATTEST:
22	
23 Daputy	Administrator-Clerk
24	King County Council
25	
26	
27	, '
28	
29	
3 0	
31	
32	

3. That the Central Alcoholism Agency, a division of the Seattle-King County Department of Public Health, will staff the proposed grant, County File Number A-343.

- 4. That the Federal/State Relations Division is named the authorized Correspondent for King County and is further authorized to furnish such additional information and documents as may be required by the Department of Health, Education and Welfare
- 5. That the County Executive is also authorized to enter into and execute such subcontracts as are necessary for the implementation of the project.
- 6. That the United States of America, Department of Health, Education and Welfare is hereby assured full compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.

PASSED This 6th day of August, 1973

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

33